

ITEM NOS.17 + 64

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4774/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2023 in CRLMC No. 1643/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi at New Delhi)

K.S. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MORGAN SECURITIES AND CREDITS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10049/2024

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.85948/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 10-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, AOR
Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Vihaan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Karl P. Rustom Khan, Adv.
Mr. Suhail Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling is condoned in Diary No. 10049/2024.

Issue notice to the respondent(s) on the prayer for interim relief as well as on the Special Leave Petition(s), returnable on 11.07.2024.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

