

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4774/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2023 in CRLMC No. 1643/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi at New Delhi)

K.S. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MORGAN SECURITIES AND CREDITS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5239/2024 (II-C)

(IA No. 88782/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 11-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, AOR
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vihaan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Priya Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Ridhima Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request made by learned counsel for the respondent(s), two weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

List on 30.08.2024.

