

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4774/2024  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2023  
in CRLMC No. 1643/2019 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New  
Delhi)

K.S. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MORGAN SECURITIES AND CREDITS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 91509/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5239/2024 (II-C)

(IA No. 88782/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 91511/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(Crl) No. 10143/2024 (II-C)

(IA No. 151753/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

Date : 30-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, AOR  
Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vihaan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shams Tabrez, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Bhat, Adv.  
Ms. Ridhima Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Rohit Ranjan, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Ranjan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Annirudh Sharma Ii, Adv.

Mr. B K Satija, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Ms. Satvika Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Ran Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) submitted that counter affidavit has been filed yesterday i.e. 29.08.2024.

Registry to put up the same if in order.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed by learned counsel for the petitioner(s) in three weeks' time.

In SLP(Crl) No. 10143/2024, two weeks' time is granted to take fresh steps to serve respondent No.2.

List on 18.11.2024.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)