

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S).4774/2024
[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 28-11-2023
IN CRLMC NO. 1643/2019 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW
DELHI]

K.S. MEHTA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S MORGAN SECURITIES AND CREDITS PVT. LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA NO. 91509/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(CRL) NO. 5239/2024 (II-C)

IA NO. 91511/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA NO. 88782/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(CRL) NO. 10143/2024 (II-C)

IA NO. 151753/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

Date : 12-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Praanshoo Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Ridhima Singh, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, AOR
Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Vihaan Kumar, Adv.

**For Respondent(s): Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Annirudh Sharma Ii, Adv.
Mr. B K Satija, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Ms. Satvika Thakur, Adv.**

**Mr. Simran Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ajay Pal Singh, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List on 17.02.2025 to be taken up immediately after
the fresh cases are heard.**

**(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**